

Chamber Music Summer Intensive The Guest House – Chester, CT July 14-19, 2024

# **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Application and Deposit Deadline: May 1, 2024

Payment in Full is Due: May 15, 2024

## **RATES PER PERSON**

Participant – Single Room......\$ 2,200 Participant – Double Room ......\$ 1,900 Guest – Double Room .....\$ 1,400

## Included:

- 5 nights accommodation at The Guest House, inclusive of all taxes and complimentary Wi-Fi
- Breakfast, lunch, and dinner daily starting with dinner on July 14 and ending with lunch on July 19
- All workshop activities, including 8 coaching sessions, 4 chamber music fundamental sessions, 3 mini-masterclasses, 1 faculty open rehearsal, and 1 faculty concert.

## **Exclusions:**

• Travel to Guest House Retreat & Conference Center in Chester, CT

## APPLICATION PROCESS, DEADLINES AND PAYMENTS

This workshop is for preformed groups only. Please note that enrollment is limited to 40 participant musicians. Preformed groups may come as a trio, quartet, quintet, or sextet.

**Registration deadline is May 1, 2024**. Fees include a non-refundable deposit of \$500 per participant and \$300 per guest. Payment in full is due by May 15, 2024. No refunds after May 15, 2024. In the case of applicants who are not accepted, deposits will be returned.

## CHANGES, CANCELLATIONS, AND REFUNDS

Cancellation by you: All cancellations must be made in writing to Scherzo Cultural Journeys and are subject to a \$500 non-refundable administrative fee. Cancellations received before May 15, 2024 will be refunded less the non-refundable administrative fee of \$500. No refunds will be given for cancellations received after May 15, 2024.

## **RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY**

Scherzo Cultural Journeys assumes no responsibility for any personal injury, property damage or other loss, accident, delay, inconvenience or irregularity that may be occasioned by reason of any act or omission of any of the service providers.

Neither Scherzo Cultural Journeys nor its employees and/or representatives shall be held liable for any loss, costs, or damage due to delay, cancellation, curtailment, or disruption in any manner beyond their control or in which the principle of force majeure prevails, including global pandemic outbreaks and government regulations restricting travel; damage/theft/loss of personal baggage, money, and/or goods; or for other expenses incurred by participants in connection with this workshop program.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION AND INQUIRIES

Please contact Hafez Taghavi at Scherzo Cultural Journeys by phone: 240-498-8182 or by email at workshops@scherzo-travel.com